OP \$915.00 4457253

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM622979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of First Lien Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank PLC		01/28/2021	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precyse Solutions, L.L.C. (predecessor by merger to nThrive Solutions, LLC merged into nThrive Solutions, Inc.)
Street Address:	1275 Drummer Lane, Suite 200
City:	Wayne
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC (n/k/a nThrive Revenue Systems, LLC)
Street Address:	200 North Point Center East, Suite 600
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Equation Consulting, LLC
Street Address:	880 W. Heritage Park Blvd., Suite 110
City:	Layton
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84041
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH
Name:	Advanced Reimbursement Management, LLC (n/k/a nThrive Reimbursement Management, LLC)
Street Address:	2651 Warrenville Road, Suite 500
City:	Downers Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60515
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	HealthCPA, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007172 FRAME: 0666

900593783 REEL: 0071

2651 Warrenville Road, Suite 500
Downers Grove
ILLINOIS
60515
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Optimum Outcomes, Inc.
2651 Warrenville Road, Suite 500
Downers Grove
ILLINOIS
60515
Corporation: ILLINOIS
SSG Sub, LLC
200 North Point Center East, Suite 600
Alpharetta
GEORGIA
30022
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4457253	PRECYSE
Registration Number:	4213070	PRECYSECODE
Registration Number:	4094999	PRECYSE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4645444	SPARKING INNOVATION IN HEALTHCARE INFORM
Registration Number:	3012917	ABN MANAGER
Registration Number:	2954798	ABN MANAGER PRO
Registration Number:	3183815	CAREPRICER
Registration Number:	2939754	CDM INFORMANT
Registration Number:	3034215	CDM MANAGER
Registration Number:	3422296	CDM MASTER
Registration Number:	2555846	CLAIMSHOP
Registration Number:	3160078	CROSSWALK
Registration Number:	2276562	HARVEST
Registration Number:	2937812	INFORMANT
Registration Number:	3017282	KNOWLEDGEASSIST
Registration Number:	2939752	KNOWLEDGESOURCE
Registration Number:	2939753	KNOWLEDGESOURCE PRO
Registration Number:	3403518	PATIENT FRIENDLY ESTIMATES
Registration Number:	2939749	REVENUEDASHBOARD
	_	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4877097	DATARIVER
Registration Number:	3813791	
Registration Number:	3810680	EQUATION
Registration Number:	3754123	A10 SPREAD
Serial Number:	76705765	ADREIMA
Serial Number:	85280869	HEALTHCPA
Serial Number:	85280875	HEALTHCPA
Serial Number:	85607256	OPTIMUM OUTCOMES
Serial Number:	85607264	OPTIMUM OUTCOMES CARING FOR YOUR REVENUE
Serial Number:	77047522	R REVENUE CYCLE SOLUTIONS, LLC
Serial Number:	86543809	ADREIMA RESOLVE
Registration Number:	3512891	E4E
Registration Number:	3472703	E4E
Registration Number:	3499441	E4E
Registration Number:	3692905	E4E
Registration Number:	3477056	E4E
Registration Number:	3472705	E4E

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=nThrive -Trademark Release (1L)#page1.tif source=nThrive -Trademark Release (1L)#page2.tif source=nThrive -Trademark Release (1L)#page3.tif source=nThrive -Trademark Release (1L)#page4.tif source=nThrive -Trademark Release (1L)#page5.tif source=nThrive -Trademark Release (1L)#page6.tif source=nThrive -Trademark Release (1L)#page7.tif source=nThrive -Trademark Release (1L)#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of January 28, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Barclays Bank PLC, in its capacity as Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of Precyse Solutions, L.L.C. (predecessor-by-merger to nThrive Solutions, LLC which subsequently merged into nThrive Solutions, Inc.), MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC (n/k/a nThrive Revenue Systems, LLC), Equation Consulting, LLC, Advanced Reimbursement Management, LLC (n/k/a nThrive Reimbursement Management, LLC), HealthCPA, LLC, Optimum Outcomes, Inc. and SSG Sub, LLC (each, a "Grantor" and together, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of April 20, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto, the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Precyse Solutions, L.L.C. (predecessor-by-merger to nThrive Solutions, LLC which subsequently merged into nThrive Solutions, Inc.) executed and delivered a First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 20, 2016 (the "Precyse Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Precyse Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5775/0274;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC (n/k/a nThrive Revenue Systems, LLC) executed and delivered a First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 20, 2016 (the "MedAssets Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the MedAssets Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5775/0242;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Equation Consulting, LLC executed and delivered a First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 19, 2016 (the "Equation Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Equation Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 19, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5837/0109;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Advanced Reimbursement Management, LLC (n/k/a nThrive Reimbursement Management, LLC), HealthCPA, LLC and Optimum Outcomes, Inc. executed and delivered a First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 22, 2017 (the "2017 Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the 2017 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6017/0413;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, SSG Sub, LLC executed and delivered a First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 20, 2020 (the "SSG Trademark Security

<u>Agreement</u>" and together with the Precyse Trademark Security Agreement, MedAssets Trademark Security Agreement, Equation Trademark Security Agreement and 2017 Trademark Security Agreement, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the SSG Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7003/0429;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its Lien on and security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined under each of the Trademark Security Agreements), including the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule I attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to any Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreements, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the applicable Grantor.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the applicable Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by such Grantor, at such Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.
- 6. Counterparts. This Release may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument and may be delivered by facsimile or other means of electronic transmission (including .pdf) and such transmission shall constitute an original for all purposes, and no party seeking to enforce any provision hereof shall be required to produce a manually executed counterpart of this Release. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in or relating to any document to be signed in connection with this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be deemed to include electronic signatures, deliveries or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Agent

Myly

By:_____

Name: May Huang

Title: Assistant Vice President

Trademark Registrations

Reel/Frame 5775/0274:

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Claimant	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Precyse Solutions, L.L.C.	PRECYSE	4457253	12/31/2013
Precyse Solutions, L.L.C.	PRECYSECODE	4213070	09/25/2012
Precyse Solutions, L.L.C.	PRECYSE SOLUTIONS	4094999	02/07/2012
Precyse Solutions, L.L.C.	SPARKING INNOVATION IN HEALTHCARE INFORMATION	4645444	11/25/2014

Reel/Frame 5575/0242:

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Claimant	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC	ABN MANAGER	3012917	11/08/2005
MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC	ABN MANAGER PRO	2954798	05/24/2005
MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC	CAREPRICER	3183815	12/12/2006
MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC	CDM INFORMANT	2939754	04/12/2005
MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC	CDM MANAGER	3034215	12/27/2005
MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC	CDM MASTER	3422296	05/06/2008
MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC	CLAIMSHOP	2555846	04/02/2002
MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC	CROSSWALK	3160078	10/17/2006
MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC	HARVEST	2276562	09/07/1999
MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC	INFORMANT	2937812	04/05/2005
MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC	KNOWLEDGEASSIST	3017282	11/22/2005
MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC	KNOWLEDGESOURCE	2939752	04/12/2005
MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC	KNOWLEDGESOURCE PRO	2939753	04/12/2005
MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC	PATIENT FRIENDLY ESTIMATES	3403518	03/25/2008

Claimant	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC	REVENUEDASHBOARD	2939749	04/12/2005

Reel/Frame 5837/0109:

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Claimant	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Equation Consulting, LLC	DATARIVER	4877097	12/29/2015
Equation Consulting, LLC		3813791	07/06/2010
Equation Consulting, LLC	EQUATION	3810680	06/29/2010
Equation Consulting, LLC	A10 SPREAD	3754123	03/02/2010

Reel/Frame 6017/0413:

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Claimant	Title	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Advanced	ADREIMA	76705765	4094879
Reimbursement			
Management, LLC			
HealthCPA, LLC	HEALTHCPA	85280869	4055954
HealthCPA, LLC	HEALTHCPA	85280875	4055955
Optimum Outcomes, Inc.	OPTIMUM OUTCOMES	85607256	4257397
Optimum Outcomes,	OPTIMUM OUTCOMES CARING	85607264	4280829
Inc.	FOR YOUR REVENUE CYCLE and		
	Design		
Optimum Outcomes, Inc.	R REVENUE CYCLE SOLUTIONS, LLC	77047522	3289652

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Advanced Reimbursement Management, LLC	ADREIMA RESOLVE	86543809	N/A

Reel/Frame 7003/0429:

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Date Registered
SSG Sub, LLC	E4E	76065410	3512891	10/07/2008
SSG Sub, LLC	E4E	76065422	3472703	07/22/2008
SSG Sub, LLC	E4E	76065423	3499441	09/09/2008
SSG Sub, LLC	E4E	76164892	3692905	10/06/2009
SSG Sub, LLC	E4E	76164894	3477056	07/29/2008
SSG Sub, LLC	E4E	76164895	3472705	07/22/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 007172 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 01/28/2021